
RESOLUTION NO. 1992-29
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
"TO THE GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND FOR
THE PISCALYEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1992

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1991-92 General,

Purpose School Fund; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley

County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on t b i s.vt he 20th day of July, 1992;

that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Budget
Approved Amendments Amended

Account /I Account Budget (Inc. /Dec.) Budget
Revenues

46590 Other State Education Funds 72228 172000 244228
72228 172000 244228

Estimated Expenditures
76000.707 Building Improvements 875,000] 94770 969,iil70

.725 Spec Ed Equipment 3,560 30300 33,860

.Z29 Trans Equipment -0- 46930 46,930
Total 878,560 172,000 1,050,560

SECTION 2: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County

Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution

are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect retroactive

to April 1, 1992, the public welfare req4iring it. This resolution shall be spread

upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE

COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:
\

--l c s A-::!-'''-.; -l. ~ '-' '>.
")

/s/ Charles CUlver
CHAIRMAN, BUDGET COMMITTEE

Motion made by Commissioner Jerry Carpenter that the foregoing amendment

be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Ronnie Bates Upon being put to a

roll call vote, motion carried
ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

This the 20th day of July, 1992.

.':: "'~'-"'~,-'

f .
k.
f," "
t

p'"r·;
f-

I
!
t.
I,

-,;;~,

l.I' -,
r;"I:
I
I.,;
/i,
;
i
t
i
t
I·,,

,..
f-
!' •
t
I" '
I·. "
i,
f

f ~
; <C"

F'
I·,
i~
I'
!

)J/i-U'''


